2022 Big 11 Conference Championship

Race Date
October 01, 2022 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Schmucker Finish Position- 1

Team Score (places): 62 Average Time: 10:45.93
1 948 Gavin Stabnik 8 3 3 10:03.12 10:03.12 0:00.00
2 934 Brody Lederer 8 6 9 10:40.45 20:43.57 0:37.33
3 928 John Gutierrez 8 10 19 10:50.18 31:33.75 0:47.06
4 926 Lucas Eshowsky 8 19 38 11:03.98 42:37.73 1:00.86
5 943 Owen Newman 8 24 62 11:11.92 53:49.65 1.08.80
6 945 Lucas O'Rourke 8 (27) (89) 11:18.58 1:05:08.23 1:15.46
7 931 Logan Hubbard 8 (32) (121) 11:39.23 1:16:47.46 1:36.11

Team - Northwood Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 69 Average Time: 10:53.21
1 844 Quinn Coffin 8 5 5 10:28.80 10:28.80 0:00.00
2 841 Ben Bodach 8 9 14 10:45.72 21:14.52 0:16.92
3 872 Braden Wuthrich 7 14 28 10:56.41 32:10.93 0:27.61
4 864 Travis Rouch 6 18 46 11:03.55 43:14.48 0:34.75
5 868 Zyker Tompos 8 23 69 11:11.58 54:26.06 0:42.78
6 865 Kody Sprague 8 (25) (94) 11:16.79 1:05:42.85 0:47.99
7 842 Luke Bodach 6 (33) (227) 11:39.94 1:17:22.79 1:11.14

Team - Elkhart Finish Position- 3

Team Score (places): 76 Average Time: 10:57.90
1 638 Trevor Becker 8 4 4 10:18.73 10:18.73 0:00.00
2 643 Logan Kelly 7 12 16 10:54.30 21:13.03 0:35.57
3 642 Kaleb Kehoe 7 13 29 10:54.80 32:07.83 0:36.07
4 650 Ethan Sears 7 16 45 11:02.78 43:10.61 0:44.05
5 641 Kaden Haist 7 31 76 11:38.90 54:49.51 1:20.17
6 646 Cameron (Cami) Miller 8 (42) (118) 11:57.32 1:06:46.83  1:38.59
7 640 Aidan Fortin-Adams 8 (54) (172) 12:36.70 1:19:23.53 2:17.97

Team - Grissom Finish Position- 4

Team Score (places): 86 Average Time: 11:02.22
1 718 Antonio Juarez 8 7 7 10:40.56 10:40.56 0:00.00
2 728 Garrett Probst 8 8 15 10:40.80 21:21.36 0:00.24
3 712 Arion Branham 8 17 32 11:02.97 32:24.33 0:22.41
4 711 Max Barnes 8 20 52 11:06.30 43:30.63 0:25.74
5 720 Aiden Kennedy 8 34 86 11:40.45 55:11.08 0:59.89
6 713 Charles Christianson 7 (44) (130) 12:05.21 1:07:16.29 1:24.65
7 719 Carter Kajzer 7 (45) (175) 12:05.41 1:19:21.70 1:24.85

Results available at www.thtiming.com 1 10/01/2022 10:47:40
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Team - Discovery
Team Score (places): 142
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Drew Dixon
Michael Guarraci
Julien Pollyea
Trey Johnson
Jackson Diehl
Tyler Morrison
Kaiden Parker

Team - Goshen
Team Score (places): 155
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Levi Schlegel
Liam Post
Tristan Keiser
Jesse Sawatzky
Antwain Sanders
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Jake Griffith
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Landon Swathwood
Connor Hively
Parker Jones
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Team - John Young
Team Score (places): 210
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Cole Danaher
Shiloh Macon
Jaden Ortiz
Lucas Dendiu
Andrue Aleman
Jayden Olson
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Place

Time
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Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 11:28.19

22
48
77
107
142
(179)

(226)

11:10.70
11:18.21
11:31.99
11:38.61
11:41.46
11:44.29
12:06.49

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 11:26.73

2
23
62
105
155
(213)

(274)

10:02.30
11:07.55
11:51.47
12:02.41
12:09.93
13:08.53
13:42.33

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 11:47.10

11
49
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(241)
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10:52.80
11:51.26
11:51.80
12:08.29
12:11.35
12:11.76
12:39.95

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 12:09.37

1
42
88
147
210
(275)

(343)

9:44.25
11:53.65
12:06.28
13:12.40
13:50.28
14:28.52
14:58.27

11:10.70
22:28.91
34:00.90
45:39.51
57:20.97
1:09:05.26
1:21:11.75

10:02.30
21:09.85
33:01.32
45:03.73
57:13.66
1:10:22.19
1:24:04.52

10:52.80
22:44.06
34:35.86
46:44.15
58:55.50
1:11:07.26
1:23:47.21

9:44.25
21:37.90
33:44.18
46:56.58

1:00:46.86
1:15:15.38
1:30:13.65

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:07.51
0:21.29
0:27.91
0:30.76
0:33.59
0:55.79

0:00.00
1:05.25
1:49.17
2:00.11
2:07.63
3:06.23
3:40.03

0:00.00
0:58.46
0:59.00
1:15.49
1:18.55
1:18.96
1:47.15

0:00.00
2:09.40
2:22.03
3:28.15
4:06.03
4:44.27
5:14.02
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Boy's Varsity

Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Concord Finish Position- 9

Team Score (places): 222 Average Time: 12:07.71
1 518 Jude Hauser 8 28 28 11:25.50 11:25.50 0:00.00
2 525 Jaydon Yoder 7 36 64 11:44.17 23:09.67 0:18.67
3 517 Maximo Garcia 8 48 112 12:07.29 35:16.96 0:41.79
4 514 Garec Combs 8 53 165 12:18.79 47:35.75 0:53.29
5 515 Kyden Deane-Nesbitte 8 57 222 13:02.79 1:00:38.54 1:37.29
6 523 Keller Wesdorp 7 (60) (282) 13:34.72 1:14:13.26 2:09.22
7 522 Elijah Towner 7 (69) (351) 15:08.46 1:29:21.72 3:42.96

Team - Jimtown Finish Position - 10

Team Score (places): 263 Average Time: 13:17.58
1 756 Jackson Woolwine 7 15 15 10:59.29 10:59.29 0:00.00
2 751 Jason Arevalo 7 56 71 12:53.41 23:52.70 1:54.12
3 750 Colin Alwine 7 62 133 13:45.87 37:38.57 2:46.58
4 754 Zach Seger 6 64 197 14:07.18 51:45.75 3:07.89
5 755 Kylan Washington 6 66 263 14:42.15 1:06:27.90 3:42.86
6 752 Corbin Hanna 6 (67) (330) 14:56.77 1:21:24.67 3:57.48
7 753 Adrian Sanchez 7 (70) (400) 15:36.26 1:37:00.93 4:36.97

Results available at www.thtiming.com
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